

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.15 OF 2025

Rajshekhar Vithal Gund
VS.
Election Commission OF India AND ORS.

None present for petitioner

Mr.R.P.Kadam, AGP for respondent no.4

Ms.Divya A. Pawar-Pati i/b. Mr.Vijay Killedar, Advocate for respondent
no.5

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.**

DATE : JANUARY 17, 2026

ORDER :-

The petitioner to serve the spare copy for service of notice
to the unserved respondents within two weeks.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]

KBP